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MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
1515 DENR By the Bay Building, Roxas Blvd.,
Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila
FROM : The OIC, PENR Officer
SUBJECT 8888 COMPLAINT -G20230222-67-8-1 RE: THE ALLEGED

CONTINOUS CUTTING OF TREES IN SITIO LAGDAAN,
BRGY. TAYAMAAN, MAMBURAO, OCC. MINDORO

Respectfully forwarded is the 8888 Complaint -G20230222-67-8-1 Re: The Alleged
Continuous Cutting of Trees in Sitio Lagdaan, Brgy. Tayamaan, Mamburao, Occidental
Mindoro.

It was mentioned that prior to their memo, CENRO Sablayan has received a call
sometime 2™ week of February from a concerned citizen about the alleged cutting of trees in
the said Sitio. The quick response team led by Forest Ranger Noel Salgado was immediately
instructed by their Chief, Forester Ariston Ramos to verify and investigate the area.

Their team has apprehended one (1) chainsaw and sixty eight (68) pieces of square

logs of various sizes with estimated volume of 892.6 bd.ft. and value of 31,240.42 on
February 8, 2022.

, There was no claimant of the said items when the apprehension was executed. The
L apprehended forest product and equipment were brought in Yapang Central Forest Products
Monitoring Station for safekeeping until the administration proceedings is completed and/or
an instruction from high authority declaring the items forfeited in favor to the Government.
Kindly see the attached file for detailed for detailed information.

For information and record.

E . TANADA

So. Pag-asa, Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
E-mail: msd_ocemdo@yahoo.com / denroccmin04@yahoo.com
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March 10, 2023

REFCORDED
MEMORANDUM Y P
Date: (3 Iv °>j
FOR . The OIC PENR Office By: -
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
FROM . The CENR Officer
SUBJECT . 8888 COMPLAINT -G20230222-67-8-1 RE : THE ALLEGED

CONTINOUS CUTTING OF TREES IN SITIO LAGDAAN, BRGY.
TAYAMAAN, MAMBURAO, OCC. MINDORO

This has reference to your memorandum dated March 2, 2023 regarding the complaint of
anonymous concerned citizen of Brgy. Tayamaan, Mamburao, this Province.

Prior to this memo, we received a call sometime 2™ week of February from a concerned
citizen about the alleged cutting of trees in the said Sitio. Immediately the quick response
team led by Forest Ranger Noel Salgado was instructed by their Chief, Forester Ariston
Ramos to verify and investigate the reported illegal activity in the area.

On February 8, 2022, as a result of the operation the team has apprehended one (D)

chainsaw and sixty eight (68) pieces of square logs of various sizes w/ estimated volume of
892.6 bd.ft. and value of 31,240.42.

There was no claimant of the said items when the apprehension was executed. The pieces
of evidence were brought in Yapang Central Forest Products Monitoring Station for
safekeeping until the administration proceedings is completed and/or an instruction from hi gh
authority declaring the items forfeited in favor to the Government.

For information and record.
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National Road, Brgy.Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
E-mail: cenrosablayan@denr.gov.ph
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MEMORANDUM

FOR

THRU

FROM

SUBJECT

Please be informed that
apprehended a total volume of.

February 14, 2023

The CENR Officer
Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

The Chief EMS
Forest Ranger

SUBMISSION OF REPORT ON APPREHENDED
877 BOARDFEET SQUARE LOG OF GMELINA
AND ONE (1) PIECE OF CHAINSAW AT SO.
LAGDAAN BARANGAY TAYAMAAN
MAMBURAO OCCIDENTAL MINDORO.

tg e%fgrcement and Monitoring Team of CENRO Sablayan

ft. of square log of Gmelina and One (1) Piece of

Chainsaw at So. Lagdaan Brgy. Tayamaan Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro on February 8,
2023. Attached are geo-tagged photos during apprehension.

In this regard and considering that the apprehended forest product and equipment are
illegal confiscation order is hereby recommended.

For information, record and evaluation.

-

ALLAN L. CALANAO
Forest Ranger

National Road, Brgy.Sto. Niifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

E-mail: cenrosablayan@denr.gov.ph




: Republic of the Philippines
Depaltment of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
w Commumty Environment and Natural Resources Office
‘

NARRATIVE REPORT

The enforcement and monitoring Section personnel of DENR-CENRO Sablayan
conducted patrolling and monitoring within the vicinities of So. Lagdaan Barangay
Tayamaan Mamburao Occidental Mindoro on February 8, 2023. During the activity, the team
found the stock file of abandoned square log of Gmelina and one (1) Piece of Chainsaw.

The said apprehended forest product and equipment were bought in Coordinating
office at PENRO Mamburao compound for proper scaling, additional documentation and safe
keeping.

As part of our procedure when it comes to abandoned forest products, we posted a
notice within the site of apprehension to call out whomever the owner of the apprehended
forest product and equipment.

Prepared by: Reviewed by:
N %\kﬁ/\w
ALLAN L. CALANAO MARY GRAKE C. ROBLES
Forest Ranger Forester I/Asét. Chief EMS
Attested by:

National Road, Brgy.Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
E-mail: cenrosablayan@denr.gov.ph
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National Road, Brgy.Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
E-mail: cenrosablayan@denr.gov.ph




‘Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

~>/8/23."
90T AM,
) 2

CRmisan) AT

MR DEMR C LUkan

Ty WA A YOURD A Bmara

e, ARG My,

Wea BROEE a0 Tusayre

CRILEWD M WS b A v
Sl KBS, Wil | Ay

B

National Road, Brgy.Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
E-mail: cenrosablayan@denr.gov.ph
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v-w Commumty Environment and Natural Resources Office

2/9/23
2:54 PM

CENR Officer For. Anastacio A. Santos visited the area of affected by massive
illegally cuttings of Gmelina which is planted during one of the Project of DENR.

National Road, Brgy.Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
E-mail: cenrosablayan@denr.gov.ph
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.Republic of the Philippines

" Department of Environment and Natural Resources

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Address Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
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APPREHENSION RECEIPT
CENRO Control No: | WA - 1619
EFMS No:  Iagh- \JSI0A- (1A
This APPREHENSION RECEIPT is issued to -
Name Address Civil Status Date of Birth |Age Participation Status of the Person

Pursuant to the provision of P.D. 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative Order No. 97 - 32 Series of 1997 for the following Forest
Products, Conveyances, Machinery / equipment, tools and Implements that have been apprehended, to wit:

1. Forest Products:

MAJOR FOREST PRODUCTS
Source/
Kind Ttem O'U“F ok G ¥ Species | Pcs. Estimated Volume or BD.FT. Psti d Value |1 ding Area| Custodian
Products
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Minor Forest Products
Kind Unit of M t No. of Units Estimated Value Custodian
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Conveyance involved
Type Make/Model/ Year Plate No. Color/ Markangs CR No. OR No. Engine No. Chassis No. Accessories
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
If Animal
Kind Quantity Gender Color
N/A N/A N/A N/A
Equipment Involved
Type 1
CHAINSAW (YELLOW) No serial number
Implementation Involved
Type |
N/A N/A




2 The mbjé‘d Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Apprehension proceedings.

APPREHENSION
Date and Time of Scary A Shes Factual Legal Basis for
Apprehension Province City/ Municipality Barangay Sitio o + Apprehension
i ViolaHon of Sec 77 |
February 8, 2023/ Occidental Forest Ranger Allan { of PD 705 and RA
10:03 am Mindoro Wb | ToaE Fgiei. Calanso 9175 (Chainsaw Act
of 2002

Is/ are hereby declairing under apprehension on the following FACTUAL reasons:

Violation of Section 77 of PD 705

kaﬂoﬂdﬂﬂﬁ(ﬂnﬂiﬂu\n Act of 2002)

Aband

The subject forest products, conveyances, machinery/equipment, tool and implements and others apprehended should be kept and
protected from defacement in any manner, destruction or loss and should not be altered or removed until otherwise ordered by the Secretary
of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources or his duly authorized representative.

Chief, EMS / Forester II
DENR-CENRO Sablayan

b V. ANONOY, JR.

otection Officer
DENR-CENRO Sablayan

Address:

Position:
Address:

: Forest Ranger
DENR-CENRO Sablayan

VILLAS
Protection Officer
DENR-CENRO Sablayan

)

- N R BATALLA
: Forest Protection Officer

DENR-CENRO Sablayan

Done this 8th day of February year 2023 at Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.
APPREHENDING OFFICERS
(Signature over Printed Name)
. ARISTON 8J RAMOS

: DENR-CENRO Sablayan

12. ouu,nm TA

Position: Forest Ranger
Address: DENR-CENRO Sablayan

OWNER/CLAIMANT/REPRESENTATIVE/DRIVER
(Signature over Printed Name)

2

Position:
Address:

WITNESSES

(Signature over Printed Name)

Remarks:

Signature over Printed Name

2

Position:
Address:

Signature over Printed Name
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

SEIZURE ORDER

CENRO Control No.: MCO

E-FMS No:

armutavthiopbe préwision of P.D, 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative Order No, 97-32 Series of 1997
the following forest products are hereby ordered seized, to wit:

FACTS
TOREST PRODUCTS
JOR FOREST PRODUCTS i
Source/
Kind Item | Origin of Sps.‘-a Species Pcs. Estimated Volume or BD.FT. Estimated Value
Forest  |Grouping|
Products
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENT
1or Forest Products
Kind Unit of Measurement No. of Units Estimated Value Custodian
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

weyance involved
Type  |Make/Model/Year| Plate No.| Color/Markings CR No. OR No. Engine No. Chassis No. Accessories
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
mnimal

Kind Quantity Gender Color

N/A N/A N/A N/A

Equipment Involved
e
CHAINSAW (YELLOW) No serial number
Implementation Involved
e
N/A N/A




2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Apprehension proceedings.

APPREHENSION
Place of Apprehension i
Date and Time of 5 Apprehending Basle for!
Apprehension Province M“:,yp/lmy Barangay Sitio Al Apprehension
b Occid VIOLATION OF
February 8, 2023 cidental Forest Ranger | P.D705 abd RA
" MAMBURAO TAYAMAAN LAGDAAN ;
/10:03 am Mindoro Alan oy | O s

The subject Forest Products and items were apprehended while under the possession/ control/ ownership of.

Participati | Status of the
on Person
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Name Address Civil Status Age

After thorough evaluation of the Apprehension Report dated February 8, 2023
Submitted by For-11/Chief. MES, ARISTO S]. RAMOS and after examining personally the
apprehending officers and witnesses of the apprehension about the violation committed, it
was determined that there is prima facie evidence that existing DENR laws and regulations
have been violated and that the offender is probably guilty of violating PD 705 and RA 9175.

The specific violations committed are as follows:
¢ Violation of section 77 of PD 705
» Violation of RA 9175

So ordered this__8th _day of ___February , year 2023 at Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.

Copy furnished:

C. EQUIPMENT AND OTHER IMOLEMENTS (Briefly describe the physical appearance and
These items are apprehended at Brgy. Marikit, Paluan, Occ. Mindoro on February 4, 2023.




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
MIMAROPA REGION
Community Environment and Natural Resources
Sablayan,Occidental Mindoro

SEIZURE RECEIPT
No.

The following apprehended items with Apprehension Receipt No. are administrative seizure
puarsuant to Section 77 of PD 705.

A. FOREST PRODUCTS

MAJOR FOREST PRODUCTS

Species Esti
I . . stimated
Kind ltem [ Groupi| Species Pcs. Estimated Volume or BD.FT. Value
ng

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

Note: Please use another sheet if necessary

Name/Address of on-site offenders and nature of participation

None / Abandoned

Name of Registered Owner: N/A Address: N/A

Type of Vehicle: N/A Model: N/A With Plate No. N/A
Engine/Motor Senal No. N/A Chassis Serial No. N/A
Certificate of Registration No.: N/A Field Office: N/A

C. EQUIPMENT/TOOL AND OTHER IMPLEMENTS (Briefly describe the physical appearance and condition of
each and estimated value/ Names/ Address of possession/owner).

These items are apprehended at Brgy. T n, M 0 cid | Mindoro on Feb: 2023

Due to violation of Section 77 of P.D. 705 and RA 9175 and the same items are delivered and deposited at

DENR CENRO S
Fe! 11,2023 for safe 3

That the undersigned hereby acknowledge that the above listed itemt s) are
now under ADMINISTRATIVE SEIZURE and that 1, as authorized
Seizing Officer, assume the possession and control for the purpose of
custodial egis. pending the conduct of administrative proceeding for their
disposition.

Therefore issue this Seizure Receipt No




1. Forest Product

MAJOR FOREST PRODUCTS

Source/
Kind = (::5:: GSr me:g Species § Volume / Unit of Measurement i.s:;:;ﬁ;ed lmp;trx:;img Custodian

2| Forest &

1 Gmelina | 1 |4 x 5 x 4 67 bdft 23333

2 Gmelina | 1 | 5 x 6 x 3 75 bdft 26250

3 Gmelina | 1 [ 6 x 6 x 3 90 bdfl 315.00

4 Gmelina  H e B e TR G 7.3 bdA 262 50

5 Gmelina | 5% S % 83 bdfi 291.67

6 Gmelina | 1 |7 x 7 x 3 123 bdft 42875

7 Gmelina | 1 | 6 x 6 x 3 90 bdft 315.00

8 Gmelina | 1 [ 6 x 6 x 4 120 bdft 420.00

9 Gmelina | 1 |6 x 6 x 3 90 bdft 315.00 £

10 Gmelina | 1 |7 x 6 x 3 105 bdft 367 50 2

1 Gmelina | 1 |8 x 8 x 4 213 bdft 746 67 Z

12 Gmelina | 1 |6 x 6 x 3 90 bdft 315.00 ]

13 Gmelina | 1 [10 x 8 x 3 200 bdft 70000 3

14 Gmelina | 1 | 8 x 7 x 3 140 bdft 49000 3

15 Gmelina | 1 | 6 x 6 x 4 120 bdf. 42000 i

16 Gmelina 1 B x4 12.0 bd.ft. 420.00 g

17 Gmelina | 1 |6 x 6 x 4 120 bdfl. 420.00 <

18 Gmelna | 1 |10 x 10 x 3 250 bdft 875.00 §

19 Gmelina | 1 [ 7 x 8 x 3 140 bdft 490 00 :

20 Gmelina | 1 |8 x 8 x 4 213 bdfi 74667] 3

21 Gmelina | 1 | 5 x 6 x 3 75 bdft 262.50 ;é’

22 Gmelina | 1 |5 x 5 x 4 83 bdft 29167 =

23 Gmelina | 1 | 6 x 6 x 3 90 bdft 315.00 Bl
5 [24 Gmelma | 1 |6 x 6 x 3 90 bdft 31500 g 5
E |25 Gmelina | 1 | 6 x 6 x 4 120 bdft 420.00 = =
2 [26 Gmelina | 1 |10 x 8 x 4 267 bdft 933 33 § 2
% [27 Gmelima | 1 16 x 6 x 4 120 bdft 420 00 E e
S |28 Gmelina | 1 |7 x 7 x 3 123 bdft 428 75 2 S

29 Gmelina | | 110 x 7 x 3 175 bdft 61250 2

30 Gmelina | 1 |7 x 9 x 3 158 bdft 55125 &

31 Gmelina | 1 15 x 5 x 3 63 bdft 21875 »

32 Gmelina | 1 |5 x 5 x 3 63 bdft 21875 =

33 Gmelina | 1 | 5 x 5 x 3 63 bdfi 218.75 5

34 Gmelina | 1 | 8 x 7 x 3 140 bdft 490 00 g

35 Gmelma | 1 16 x 7 x 4 140 bdfL 49000 ¢

36 Goelina } 1 17 x S x 4 117 bdft 408 33 .

37 Gmelina | 117 x 7 x 3 123 bdf 428 75 B

38 Gmelina | | |10 x 7 x 4 233 bdft 81667| &

39 Gmelina | 1 | 7 x 8 x 3 140 bdft 9000 <

40 Gmelina | 1 110 x 10 x 3 250 bdft 875.00 &

41 Gmelina | 1 16 x 6 x 3 90 bdft 315.00 o

42 Gmelina | 1 |9 x 9 x 4 270 bdft %4500, £

13 Gmelina | 1 |6 x 5 x 3 75 bdR 26250 A

44 Gmelina 1 5% S % & 83 bdfi 291.67

45 Gmehna 1 n T G R g 63 bdR 21875

16 Gmelina | 1 ]10 x 9 x 3 225 bdft 787.50

47 Gmelina | 1 11 x 10 x 3 275 bdft 962 50

48 Gmelina | 1 {19 x 8 x 4 240 bdfi 840 00

49 Gmetina | 1 |7 x 8 x 4 187 bdf 65333

50 Gmelina i L S0 R e ook 6.3 bdft 218.75

51 Gmelina LM% 8 x 3 200 bdfi 700 00




52 Gmelina | 1 [ 8 x 7 x 3 140 bdfl 49000 T ¢

53 Gmelina | 1 |8 x 8 x 3 160 bdit. 560.00 ‘§~§

54 Gmelina 1 T % 7. x 4 163 bdft 571.67 T)S

39 Gmelna | 1 | 5 x 5 x 3 63 bdft 21875 £ 8

56 Gmelina | 1 ]S x 5 x 3 63 bdft 21875] O §

57 Gmelina | 1 | 7 x 8 x 3 140 bdft 39000] 23
5 [38 Gmelina | 1|5 x 7 x 4 117 bdft 20833] &3 ~
E [39 Gmelina | 1 |6 x 6 x 3 90 bdft 315000 B g 8
Z [60 Gmelina | 1 | 6 x 6 x 4 120 bdft 42000 2 3 g
2 [el Gmelina | 1 [ 7 x 6 x 4 140 bdft 29000 2 E 3
S [e2 Gmeina | 1 |7 x 9 x 3 158 bdft 55125 5= &

63 Gmelina | 1 |7 x 7 x 3 123 bdft 42875| = g -y

64 Gmelina | 1 |7 x 8 x 3 140 bdft 490.00f £

65 Gmelma | 1 |7 x 8 x 4 187 bdft 65333 & =

66 Gmelina I S x 4 x 3 5.0 bdft 175.00 m §

67 Gmelma | 1 |6 x 5 x 3 75 bdft 36250 = &

68 Gmelima | 1 | 6 x S x 3 75 bdft 26250 Z &
TOTAL 68 | 8926 bd.fi. 3124042| & ®




